Application for Custer County Landowners Forest Thinning Grant Custer County Conservation District

Name of applicant:	
Tax Identification Number for 1099 for application is approved. This can be p	m (not necessary now, but required if provided over the phone):
Mailing address:	
Phone number:	_ Email:
Number of acres applied for this grant	t:
Location of acreage:	
Contract cost per acre (if known):	Cost still pending: Yes / No Date expected:

Criteria for Project:

The cost share is a minimum of a 50/50 split, with the Conservation District paying 50% of the cost up to a maximum of \$750/acre (50% of \$1,500/acre total cost) for thinning only. If the landowner does fuel treatment (i.e., slash disposal) concurrent with thinning, the grant will additionally pay up to \$150/acre (50% of \$300/acre cost). Total payment to landowners for thinning and slash removal is a maximum of \$900/acre (50% of \$1,800/acre total cost). Example 1: if contractor costs for thinning and slash disposal equal \$700/acre, then cost-share payment to landowner will equal \$350/acre (50%). Example 2: if contractor costs equal \$2,000/acre for thinning and slash disposal, cost-share payment will equal \$900/acre (maximum payment amount). If the landowner does the work without a contractor, cost-share is determined by hourly labor rates set by the SD Conservation Commission at time of the grant. Contact the office for details.

- Landowners must have a minimum of five contiguous acres in need of thinning.
 (Applications from landowners with fewer acres would be considered depending on availability of funds, need, and adjacency to other treatments.)
- The Conservation District reserves the right to limit the number of acres/dollars allocated to an individual landowner.
- Thinning will be defined as thinning in pine stands with an average diameter of six inches breast height or less and/or Conifer removal from hardwood stands to improve forest health and increase species diversity and removing conifer encroachment into meadows.
- All thinning slash must be treated to meet the minimum SD Logging Slash Abandonment and Treatment Standards.
- Landowners will be required to maintain project areas for ten years following completion of the project including the control of noxious weeds.

Requirements for grant money are based on the criteria set by the grant and the goals identified in the board approved Custer County Conservation District plan, as submitted to the State Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources (DANR) each year.

If application is approved, cost-share payment will not be made until work is completed and certified by a forester within DANR, copies of invoices have been provided, and a signed Certification of Project Completion form is submitted.

Please answer the following questions:

If you answer YES to the questions below, please explain when/how. If you answer NO please explain why not, and what you are planning.

Please return to:	Custer County Conservation District 25363 US HWY 385
Signature of Applicant	Date:
applicant will allow authorized personr done and is in compliance with the gra Representative planning to enter the p	n agreement with the grant stipulations, and that the nel to enter the property to verify that the work has been ant specifications. Any Conservation District property will first attempt to contact the landowner. of any phone numbers or contact changes.
4. Is there a current full time inhabited in this area would benefit in the case of Yes No	residence(s) or access to a residential area that thinning of fire or other emergencies?
and beyond lop and scatter and includ	·
	Forest Stand Improvement will be applied to achieve pre- For improving tree vigor and health. Will this practice be
Stewardship Plan approved by South` Management Plan approved by NRCS	nding Date expected No

Custer SD 57730 Phone: 605-673-5680

Email: CusterCD@sdconservation.net

Office use 0		
Points:	Acres approved for thinning	Acres approved for slash treatment
	Not to exceed \$	
Denied		